



drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO.1913 OF 2020

The State of Maharashtra and Another

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

Prabhu Kantappa Kadde

RESPONDENT

.....
Mr. S. R. Wakale, AGP for the Appellants – State

Mr. H.B.Nandagavale h/f Mr.V.G.Sakolkar, Adv. for Respondents

.....

AND

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1369 OF 2015

AND

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1368 OF 2015

AND

FIRST APPEAL NO. 3369 OF 2016

AND

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1398 OF 2009
IN FA/3369/2016

AND

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1371 OF 2015

AND

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1370 OF 2015

AND

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1050 OF 2020
IN FA/1913/2020

AND

FIRST APPEAL NO. 806 OF 2013

AND

FIRST APPEAL NO. 808 OF 2013

AND
FIRST APPEAL NO. 807 OF 2013
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2369 OF 2014
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2370 OF 2014
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2368 OF 2014
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2371 OF 2014
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2496 OF 2016
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2372 OF 2014
AND
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4572 OF 2024
IN X-OBJ/67/2024
AND
X-OBJECTION NO. 64 OF 2024
IN FA/2370/2014
AND
X-OBJECTION NO. 65 OF 2024
IN FA/2371/2014
AND
X-OBJECTION NO. 66 OF 2024
IN FA/2372/2014
AND
X-OBJECTION NO. 62 OF 2024
IN FA/2369/2014
AND
X-OBJECTION NO. 63 OF 2024

IN FA/2368/2014

AND

**X-OBJECTION NO. 70 OF 2024
IN FA/1371/2015**

AND

**X-OBJECTION NO. 67 OF 2024
IN FA/1369/2015**

AND

**X-OBJECTION NO. 68 OF 2024
IN FA/1368/2015**

AND

**X-OBJECTION NO. 69 OF 2024
IN FA/1370/2015**

AND

**X-OBJECTION NO. 71 OF 2024
IN FA/3369/2016**

AND

**X-OBJECTION NO. 72 OF 2024
IN FA/2496/2016**

**[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, &
NEERAJ P. DHOTE J. J.]**

DATE : 18th JULY, 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned Advocate for the claimants undertakes to supply second set within two weeks.
2. Stand over to 1st August, 2025.

**[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]
JUDGE**

drp/fa1913-20.doc

**[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE**