



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**X-OBJECTION NO. 67 OF 2024
IN FA/1369/2015**

Satish Shivshanranappa Pandhare And Another .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Another .. Respondents

Mr. Ashvin Sakolkar, Advocate h/f Mr. V. G. Sakolkar, Advocate for
Petitioners.

Ms. V. P. Dama, AGP for Respondent-State.

**WITH
X-OBJECTION NO. 69 OF 2024
IN FA/1370/2015
WITH
X-OBJECTION NO. 72 OF 2024
IN FA/2496/2016
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2372 OF 2014
WITH
X-OBJECTION NO. 66 OF 2024
IN FA/2372/2014
WITH
X-OBJECTION NO. 64 OF 2024
IN FA/2370/2014
WITH
X-OBJECTION NO. 63 OF 2024
IN FA/2368/2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1050 OF 2020
IN FA/1913/2020
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1368 OF 2015
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2369 OF 2014
WITH**

X-OBJECTION NO. 62 OF 2024
IN FA/2369/2014
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2496 OF 2016
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1913 OF 2020
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1371 OF 2015
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1369 OF 2015
WITH
X-OBJECTION NO. 70 OF 2024
IN FA/1371/2015
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 806 OF 2013
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1398 OF 2009
IN FA/3369/2016
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2371 OF 2014
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 807 OF 2013
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 808 OF 2013
WITH
X-OBJECTION NO. 71 OF 2024
IN FA/3369/2016
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2368 OF 2014
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2370 OF 2014
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3369 OF 2016
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1370 OF 2015
WITH
X-OBJECTION NO. 65 OF 2024
IN FA/2371/2014
WITH
X-OBJECTION NO. 68 OF 2024
IN FA/1368/2015

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 17th APRIL, 2026.

PER COURT :-

1. Amendment is not carried out as per the order dated 01.08.2025 passed in Civil Application No. 4572/2024.
2. Amendment be carried out within one week from today.
3. Place the appeal on board dated 29.04.2026.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.