



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

X-OBJECTION NO. 67 OF 2024
IN FA/1369/2015

SATISH SHIVSHANRANAPPA PANDHARE AND ANR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

...

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1369 OF 2015

THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS
VERSUS
SATISH SHIVSHANRANAPPA PANDHARE AND ANR

...

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1370 OF 2015

THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS
VERSUS
JAGDISH LAXMINARAYAN BAGADI

...

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2372 OF 2014

THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS
VERSUS
HARISH VITHALRAO PATTEWAR

...

WITH
X-OBJECTION NO. 63 OF 2024
IN FA/2368/2014

SANGRAM DEORAO BIRADAR AND ANR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAH AND ANR

...

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1913 OF 2020**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR
VERSUS
PRABHU KANTAPPA KADDE

...

**WITH
X-OBJECTION NO. 68 OF 2024
IN FA/1368/2015**

BASWARAJ GURBASAPPA HUDAGE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAH AND ANR

...

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2369 OF 2014**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR.
VERSUS
SHIVKUMAR S/O. VAIJNATH GULANGE

...

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2496 OF 2016**

THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS
VERSUS
MANMANTHAPPA SHIVLINGAPPA MULE

...

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3369 OF 2016**

THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS
VERSUS
VISHWANATH GURBASAPPA HUDAGE

...

WITH
X-OBJECTION NO. 71 OF 2024
IN FA/3369/2016

VISHWANATH GURBASAPPA HUDGE SINCE DECEASED
THR LRS LAXMIBAI AND ORS

VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

...

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1050 OF 2020
IN FA/1913/2020

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

VERSUS
PRABHU KANTAPPA KADDE

...

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2370 OF 2014

THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS
VERSUS
BHARAT VEERBHADRAPPA MULE

...

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2371 OF 2014

THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS
VERSUS
SHIVRAJ MANMANTHAPPA MULE

...

WITH
X-OBJECTION NO. 65 OF 2024
IN FA/2371/2014

SHIVRAJ MANMANTHAPPA MULE

VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAH AND ANOTHER
...

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1371 OF 2015

THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS
VERSUS
DEVENDRA GUBASAPPA KORE
...

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2368 OF 2014

THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS
VERSUS
SANGRAM DEORAO BIRADAR AND ANR
...

WITH
X-OBJECTION NO. 64 OF 2024
IN FA/2370/2014

BHARAT VEERBHADRAPPA MULE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAH AND ANOTHER
...

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 808 OF 2013

KASHINATH VISHWANATH MALGE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS
...

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1368 OF 2015

THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS

VERSUS
BASWARAJ GURBASAPPA HUDAGE

...

WITH
X-OBJECTION NO. 62 OF 2024
IN FA/2369/2014

SHIVKUMAR S/O. VAIJNATH GULANGE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR.

...

WITH
X-OBJECTION NO. 69 OF 2024
IN FA/1370/2015

JAGDISH LAXMINARAYAN BAGADI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAH AND ANR

...

WITH
X-OBJECTION NO. 70 OF 2024
IN FA/1371/2015

DEVENDRA GUBASAPPA KORE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAH AND ANR

...

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 806 OF 2013

SHIVAJI SANGRAM BIRADAR, L.RS. ANNAPURNABAI
AND OTHERS

VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 807 OF 2013

SHESHERAO SHIVAJI BIRADAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1398 OF 2009
IN FA/3369/2016

THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS
VERSUS
VISHWANATH GURBASAPPA HUDAGE

...

WITH
X-OBJECTION NO. 72 OF 2024
IN FA/2496/2016

MANMANTHAPPA SHIVLINGAPPA MULE SINCE
DECEASED THR LRS BASWARAJ AND ORS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

...

WITH
X-OBJECTION NO. 66 OF 2024
IN FA/2372/2014

HARISH VITHALRAO PATTEWAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAH AND ANOTHER

...

Shri Ashwin Sakolkar h/f Shri Vijay G. Sakolkar, Advocate for
the the claimants.
Smt. V.P. Dama, AGP for the State of Maharashtra.

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT
&
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 29 April 2026

P. C. :-

1. At the request of the learned AGP, by way of last chance, stand over to 06.05.2026.
2. Since the record and proceeding is received, the parties are put to notice that if time permits, the matter would be taken up for final disposal.

kps

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)